
TESTING AND ASSESSMENT 

TENTATIVE SCHEDULES 

Marquis L. Hall 

 Coordinator of Testing & Assessments 

Phone: 318-670/9450    Fax: 318-670/6457 

Testing time – approximately five (4) hours 

ACT/SAT score required for Placement Test(s) 

 

ITEMS NEEDED 
Two (2) No. 2 pencils (No Mechanical Pencil) 

Picture ID required (current) Approved calculator 

 

RECEIPTS 
Receipt is to be obtained prior to times for assessment 

$35.00 for Residual ACT Assessment Test 

$36.00 for CAAP Make-up 

 

$35.00 Proctor Service non-SUSLA Students (exception CLEP and DSST Test) 

 

$100.00 for CLEP ($80.00 + 20) 

$100.00 for DSST ($80.00 + 20) 

 

PAYMENT 
Payments are received by cash/money order/credit card at the cashiers’ cage 

 

ALL TEST FEES NONREFUNDABLE 

 

All eligible students (45 credit hours or more) must register to take the CAAP exam.  

The registration form is located on the SUSLA website under Testing and 

Assessment.  It should be completed and submitted to the testing lab via e-mail, fax, 

or hand delivered three weeks prior to testing dates. 

 
COLLEGIATE ASSESSMENT OF ACADEMIC PROFICIENCY 

(CAAP) 
Spring 2016– Dates Time Building 

Thursday, March  3 1:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, March  7 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, March 8 8:30 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, March 9 9:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday, March 10 9:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, March 14 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, March  15 5:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

 



 

 

 

 

RESIDUAL ACT ASSESSMENT 

Spring 2016  Dates  Time Building 

Monday, January 11 9:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, January 13 9:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, January  18 9:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, January 20 9:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Friday, January 22 8:30 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, January 25 9:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday February  2 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday, February  4 8:30 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, February 8 8:30 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, April 4 5:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12  

Tuesday, April 19 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, May 4 9:00 a. m. Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, May 11 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

   

ACCUPLACER ASSESSMENT 

Spring 2016 – Dates Time Building 

Thursday, January 7 8:30 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, January 12 8:30 a.m. to 

11:30 a.m. 

& 1:30 to 

5:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday , January 14 8:30 a.m. to 

11:30 a.m. 

& 1:30 to 

5:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Friday, January  15 8:00 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, January 19 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday,  January 21 8:30 a.m. to 

11:30 a.m. 

& 1:30 to 

5:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, January  26 8:30 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, January 27 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday, January  28 10:00 a.m. 

 

Fine Arts C-12 



Thursday, January 29 8:30 a.m. to 

11:30 a.m. 

& 1:30 to 

5:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, February  3 8:30 a.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, February 9 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, February17 8:30 a.m. & 

2:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday, April 7 8:30 a.m. to 

11:30 a.m. 

& 2:30 to 

5:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, April 11 8:30 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday, April 14 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday, April 21 5:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, May 3 8:30 a.m. to 

11:30 a.m. 

& 1:30 to 

5:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, May 17 8:30 a.m. to 

11:30 a.m. 

& 1:30 to 

5:00 p.m. 

Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, May 25 2:00 p.m. Fine Arts C-12 

Proctor Service 

Spring 2015 – Dates Time Building 

Friday, January  8 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

Friday, January  15 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, February 15 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

Monday, February 22 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

Friday, March 4 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

Tuesday, April 12 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

Thursday, May 12 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

Wednesday, May  25 Appointment Fine Arts C-12 

 

NATIONAL ACT TEST Visit www.actstudent.org 

** No test centers are scheduled in New York for the February test date 

https://mail.susla.edu/owa/redir.aspx?C=f30fefdcacf04237a613c1a4b0a13b79&URL=http%3a%2f%2fwww.actstudent.org


NATIONAL SAT TEST 

Visit www.collegeboard.org for registration deadlines and additional 

information. 

RESPIRATORY THERAPHY (CRT-NBRC) TEST 

AS REQUESTED/APPOINTMENT 

DENTAL HYGIENE PRE- TEST 

AS REQUESTED/APPOINTMENT 

RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY PRE (PAS) TEST  

AS REQUESTED/APPOINTMENT 

TABE/GED 

NATIONAL COLLEGE LEVEL EXAMINATION PROGRAM (CLEP) 

AS REQUESTED 

HEALTH EDUCATION SYSTEMS INC. NURSING (HESI) TEST 

AS REQUESTED/APPOINTMENT 

PROMETRIC DSST (get college credit) TEST 

AS REQUESTED/APPOINTMENT 

APPLIED MEASUREMENT PROFESSIONALS INC.  Surgical Tech. (CST-

NBSTSA) 

AS REQUESTED/APPOINTMENT 

 

https://mail.susla.edu/owa/redir.aspx?C=f30fefdcacf04237a613c1a4b0a13b79&URL=http%3a%2f%2fwww.collegeboard.org

